## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19158/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2001 in AAD No. 84/1981 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KSHETRABALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBUZ BALA BASURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridu Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to comply with the office report

2nd May, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master