SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19158/2002

KSHETRABALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUZ BALA BASURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, to file a ffidavit with

proof of service.

List again on 11.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar