\230IT E M NO.36 Court No.8 SECT I O N XV I S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A

R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19158 / 2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06 / 2 001 in AA D No. 84/1981 of The H I G H COURT OF CALCUTT A)

K S H E T R A B A L A GHOS H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

A M B U Z BA L A BASU R I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 18.02.2009)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N (IN CHA M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mu kherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

(Anand Singh) Assistant Registrar (Pawan Kumar)

Court Master