S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19158/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2001 in AAD No.84/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KSHETRABALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AJIT KUMAR BASURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On the submissions made on behalf of the parties that there is a possibility of matter being settled, let this matter stand over till 19th September, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar