SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19158/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2001 in AAD No.84/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KSHETRABALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

AJIT KUMAR BASURI & ORS.

(With appln(s) for c/dela office report)

(For final disposal) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This matter is adjourned. List on a non miscellaneous day.