S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19158/2002

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2001 in AAD No.84/1981 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

KSHETRABALA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR BASURI & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and may refer to remarks and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi,Adv. Mr. Sandeep Behl,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Jumrani,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2016.01.06 16:04:19 IST Reason: