Listed on: Ld. Registrar's Court No. Item No.

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.74 OF 2016

Kshetrabala Ghosh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

...Respondents

Ajit Kumar Basuri & Ors.

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 4.1.2016.

It is submitted that there are Twelve respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.3-8, 10 and 11 are represented through Ms Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate. Name of Respondent No.1 deleted from the array of parties vide court's Order dated 3.1.2005. SLP is abated against Respondent No.2 and stands dismissed against Respondent No.12 vide Court's Order dated 20.3.2009. Respondent NO.9 served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on her behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor respondents have filed statement of case despite notice dated 31st May, 2016.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR